24
HEC, INC. HOORAY USA • 30961 WEST AGOURA RD., SUITE 311 • WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA USA 91361
TEL: 818-879-7414 • FAX: 818-879-7417 • EMAIL: sales@hoorayusa.com • INTERNET: www.hoorayusa.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Test Conditions
Temperature Cycle: 0°C to 25°C to 120°C to 25°C (each temperature 20 minutes, 3 cycle)
Shock Test: 1000g, 0.5ms, 1/2 sine wave each plane
Vibration: 10 Hz - 82 Hz, 1.52-mm amplitude

HE-F / HE-H CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
MECHANICAL DRAWING
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIP 14
7.62 ± 0.2
15
.2
4
±
0.
2
#14 #1
#7#8
 o 0.55
6.8 MIN 5.3 MAX
0.8
12.8 MIN
20
.4
 M
IN
DIP 8
#8 #1
#5 #4
o 0.55 MAX
7.65 ± 0.2
7.
62
 ±
 0
.2
6.8 MIN 5.3 MAX
0.8 12.8 MIN
12
.9
 M
IN
A
V+5.0V .01µF Vcc
1
OUT
GND
Test Point
S1
TTL Load
RL*
RL = 400Ω 10TTL
         2KΩ 10LSTTL
  3.2KΩ 4LSTTL
1 2 3
N.C. INH
Switch:
Position 1 - VCXO
Position 2 - No connection
Position 3 - Enable/Disable Function
* Includes 15pF typical stray probe capacitance
Vc
A
V+5.0V
+3.3V
.01µF Vcc
1
OUT
GND
Test Point
S1
CMOS Load
CL*
CL = 15pF or 50pF
(see heavy load option)
1 2 3
N.C. INH